valuable consideration, including without limitation the covenants and agreements made herein, 
hereby agree as follows: 

1. Settlement Payment. Upon execution and acknowledgement of this Agreement 
by all Parties, IGYF shall pay or cause to be paid to Epstein the sum of Two Hundred Ninety 
Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five 00/100 Dollars ($292,655.00) in immediately available 
funds by wire transfer to an account designated by Epstein. 

2. Management of the Facility. Within ten (10) business days following the date 
hereof, the Epstein, IGYF and AYH shall sign an amendment to LLC Agreement that provides,

[...]

Virgin Islands corporation ("STC"), 
subject to the modification of the Lease provided in Section 5(b) hereof. 

(b) Effective as of March 1, 2014, the current rent payable under the Lease, 
including Additional Rent, but excluding Common Area Maintenance Charges, shall be Sixty 
Five Thousand 00/100 Dollars ($65,000.00) per Lease Year, payable in monthly installments of 
Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen 67/100 Dollars ($5,416.67). Said rent will remain 
unchanged for the duration of the current term under the Lease and the first five (5)-year Option 
Term under the Lease, and for the second five (5)-year Option Term under the Lease said rent 
shall be increased to Seventy Five Thousand 00/100 Dollars ($75,000) per Lease Year, payable 
in monthly installments of Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 00/100 Dollars ($6,250). In 
addition, the notice Tenant shall be required to give Landlord for the exercise of any Option 
Term under the Lease shall be reduced to sixty (60) days prior to the Expiration Date (as defined 
in the Lease) (or sixty (60) days prior to the expiration date of the first five (5)-year Option Term